TB 505-19-18
Page 1 of 32
Approved for public release.
  TECHNICAL BULLETIN  505-19-18
         PSL # 7000000311
23 April 2019
MODEL AFFECTED:  505
SUBJECT: AIRFRAME TRUSS CORROSION PREVENTIVE

ordering, depending on the operator’s consumable material stock levels.  This material
may be obtained through your Bell Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note) Reference *
2900-08001-00
2010-12481-00
2230-00425-00
Corrosion Inhibitor
Sealant
Primer
500 ml (1)
1 Pt (1)
1 Pt (1)
C-075
C-251
C-204
5040-60115-00  Nylon Web abrasive pad  1 Roll (1) C-407
2110-06257-00 MEK 1 Gal (1) C-309
TB 505-19-18
Page 3 of 32
Approved for public release.
2100-00343-00 Turco W.O. #1 1 Gal (1) C-344
5060-60160-00 Abrasive cloth (400 Grit) 1  C-423
2100-00061-00 Acetone 1 Gal (1) C-316
2230-05688-00 Turco 5351 Paint remover 1Pt (1) C-436
* C-XXX numbers refer to the consumables list in the BHT-ALL-SPM, Standard Practices Manual
NOTE  1:  The quantity indicated is the format the product is delivered
in. The actual quantity required to accomplish the instructions
in this bulletin may be less.
SPECIAL TOOLS:
10X Magnifying glass
Inspection mirror
WEIGHT AND BALANCE:
Not affected.
ELECTRICAL LOAD DATA:
Not affected.
REFERENCES:
BHT-505-MM, Maintenance Manual.
BHT-505-MPI, Maintenance Planning Information.
BHT-ALL-SPM, Standard Practices Manual.
BHT-ELEC-SPM, Electrical Standard Practices Manual
CSSD-PSE-87-001, Corrosion Control Guide.
General Information Letter GEN-18-141
PUBLICATIONS AFFECTED:
BHT-505-MM, Maintenance Manual, Chapter 53.
ACCOMPLISHMENT INSTRUCTIONS:
CAUTION
The Chapter 5 of the BHT-505-MPI (Maintenance Planning
Information) provides the minimum maintenance
requirements applicable to all 505 helicopters. Any additional
requirements needed, or shortened intervals required due to
geographical location and/or type of operations, fall under the
responsibility of the owners/operators.
TB 505-19-18
Page 4 of 32
Approved for public release.
-NOTE-
All Bell helicopters receive corrosion protections such as
paint, sealants, preservative compounds, plating, and other
finishes to counteract environmental deterioration. The
Corrosion Control Guide CSSD-PSE-87-001 provides
guidance to owners/operators and serves them to develop
their own corrosion control program for continued
economical and safe operation of their helicopters. The
CSSD manual sets the minimal inspection requirements for
corrosion not to exceed 100 flight hours or 90 days,
whichever occurs first. Helicopters, while operating in hot and